
Staff Emails Phone SWCD Managers Emails Phone

1 Aitkin/Carlton Jacob Granfors jgranfors@pheasantsforever.org 218-927-6565 Steve Hughes hughes.aitkinswcd@gmail.com 218-927-6565

2 Becker Adam Kleinschmidt akleinschmidt@pheasantsforever.org (218) 846-7360 Peter Mead pemeade@co.becker.mn.us (218) 846-7360

3
Benton                                                   

Mille Lacs                          

Morrison

Nathan Sanoski nathan@soilandwater.org
Gerald Maciej                   

Susan Shaw                          

Helen McLennan

gerry@soilandwater.org                                    

Susan.Shaw@mn.nacdnet.net               

Helen.mclennan@mn.nacdnet.net

(320) 968-5300  

(320 983-2160    

(320) 616-2479

4 Big Stone Beau Peterson Beau.Peterson@mn.nacdnet.net (320) 839-6149 Tammy Neubauer tammy.neubauer@mn.nacdnet.net (320) 839-6149

5 Blue Earth Jeff Potts jpotts@pheasantsforever.org (507) 345-4744 Jerad Bach jerad.bach@blueearthswcd.org (507) 345-4744

6 Brown/Watonwan Vacant Doug Goodrich douglas.goodrich@brownswcdmn.org (507) 794-2553

7 Carver Terry Meiller tmeiller@co.carver.mn.us (952) 466-5230 Mike Wanous mwanous@co.carver.mn.us (952) 466-5230

8 Chippewa Zachary Bothun zachary.bothun@mn.nacdnet.net (320) 269-2139 Tom Warner thomas.warner@mn.nacdnet.net (320) 269-2139

9 Chisago Casey Thiel casey.thiel@mn.nacdnet.net (651) 674-2333 Craig Mell craig.mell@mn.nacdnet.net (651) 674-2333

10 Clay Tony Nelson tnelson@pheasantforever.org (218) 287-2255 Kevin Kassenborg kevin.kassenborg@mn.nacdnet.net (218) 287-2255

11 Cottonwood Becky Alexander becky.alexander@windomnet.com (507) 831-1153 Kay Clark kay.clark@windomnet.com (507) 831-1153

12 Douglas Josh Meissner jmeissner@pheasantsforever.org (320) 763-3191 Jerry Haggenmiller jerome.haggenmiller@mn.nacdnet.net (320) 763-3191

13 Fillmore Caleb Fischer caleb.fischer@fillmoreswcd.org (507) 765-3878 Donna Rasmussen donna.rasmussen@fillmoreswcd.org (507) 765-3878

14 Goodhue Chris Fritz cfritz@goodhueswcd.org (651) 923-5286 Glen Roberson groberson@goodhueswcd.org (651) 923-5286

15 Grant Loren Olson loren.olson@mn.nacdnet.net (218) 685-5395 Joe Montonye joe.montonye@mn.nacdnet.net (218) 685-5395

16 Jackson Aaron Crowley Aaron.Crowley@mn.nacdnet.net (507) 662-6682 Chris Bauer chris.bauer@mn.nacdnet.net (507) 662-6682

17 Kandiyohi Alex Nelson anelson@pheasantsforever.org (320) 235-3906 Rick Reimer rick.reimer@mn.nacdnet.net (320) 235-3906

Brian Zabel brian.zabel@mn.nacdnet.net (320) 598-7321

Gemma Schmitz gschmitz@pheasantsforever.org (320) 598-7321

19 Lincoln Randy Kraus randy.kraus@mn.nacdnet.net (507) 694-1630 Pauline VanOverbeke pauline.vanoverbeke@mn.nacdnet.net (507) 694-1630

20 Lyon Tanner Bruse tbruse@pheasantsforever.org (507) 537-0396 John Biren johnbiren@co.lyon.mn.us (507) 537-0396

21 Martin Greg Johanson greg.johanson@mn.nacdnet.net (507) 235-6680 Kathy Smith kathy.smith@frontiernet.net (507) 235-6680

22 Meeker/McLeod Josh Pommier jpommier@pheasantsforever.org
(320) 693-7287 

Deb Holtz                                           

Ryan Freitag

debholtz.swcd@gmail.com                   

ryan.freitage@mn.nacdnet.net

(320) 693-7287        

(320) 864-5176

23 Mower
Justin Hanson                        

Larry Callahan

justin.hanson@mowerswcd.org   

larry.callahan@mn.usda.gov (507) 434-2603 Bev Nordby bev.nordby@mowerswcd.org (507) 434-2603

24 Murray Dennis Opdahl
dopdahl@co.murray.mn.us

(507) 836-6990 (507) 

760-1297 C
Howard Konkol hkonkol@co.murray.mn.us (507) 836-6990

25 Nobles Kevin Roth kevin.roth@noblesswcd.org (507) 376-9150 Ed Lenz edward.lenz@noblesswcd.org (507) 376-9150

26 Otter Tail - East Aaron Salo aaron.salo@one.usda.gov (218) 346-4260 Darren Newville darren.newville@mn.nacdnet.net (218) 346-4260

Aaron Larsen  aaron.larsen2@mn.nacdnet.net (218) 739-4694 

Jake Nelson jnelson@pheasantsforever.org (218) 739-4694 

28 Pennington Jillian Fejizes jfejszes@pheasantsforever.org (218) 683-7075 Bryan Malone bryan.malone@mn.nacdnet.net (218) 683-7075

29 Pipestone/Rock Nicole Schwebach Nicole.Schwebach@mn.nacdnet.net (507) 825-6765 Kyle Krier Kyle.Krier@mn.nacdnet.net (507) 825-6765

30 Pope Britta Haseman britta.haseman@mn.nacdnet.net   (320)634-5326 Holly Kovarik holly.kovarik@mn.nacdnet.net (320) 634-5327

31 Redwood Kristy Zajac kristy.zajac@racgroup.net (507) 637-2427 Marilyn Bernhardson marilyn.bernhardson@racgroup.net (507) 637-2427

33 Rice Ashley Tabery ashley.tabery@mn.nacdnet.net (507) 332-5408 Steve Pahs steven.pahs@mn.nacdnet.net (507) 332-5408

34 Scott Alyssa Alness aalness@co.scott.mn.us (952) 492-5425 Troy Kuphal tkuphal@co.scott.mn.us (952) 492-5425

35 Stearns Joseph Orr jorr@pheasantsforever.org (320) 251-7800 Dennis Fuchs dennis.fuchs@mn.nacdnet.net (320) 251-7800

36 Stevens
Andy Rice andy.rice@stevensswcd.org (320) 589-4886

Matt Solemsaas        

Chris Staebler

matt.solemsaas@stevensswcd.org   

chris.staebler@stevensswcd.org (320) 589-4886

37 Swift William Clayton wclayton@pheasantsforever.org (320) 843-2458 Tom Orr thomas.orr@mn.nacdnet.net (320) 843-2458

38 Todd Sabin Adams sadams@pheasantsforever.org   (320) 732-2644 Tim Stieber tim.stieber@co.todd.mn.us (320) 732-2644

39 Traverse Scott Erickson scott.erickson@mn.nacdnet.net (320) 563-8218 Sara Gronfeld sara.gronfeld@mn.nacdnet.net (320) 563-8218

40 Wilkin Craig Lingen Craig.Lingen@mn.nacdnet.net (218) 643-2933 Don Bajumpaa dbajumpaa@co.wilken.mn.us (218) 643-2933

41 Winona Amanda Gentry amanda.gentry@winonaswcd.com (507) 5223-2171 Daryl Buck daryl.buck@winonaswcd.com (507) 5223-2171

43 Yellow Medicine Tyler Knutson tyler.knutson@mn.nacdnet.net (320) 669-4442 LouAnn Nagel louann.nagel@mn.nacdnet.net (320) 669-4442

(320) 598-7321

Brad Mergens brad.mergens@mn.nacdnet.net (218) 739-4694

kmflom@yahoo.com Karen Flom

Lac Qui Parle18

27

32

FARM BILL ASSISTANCE EMAIL LIST

Terry Wittnebel terry.wittnebel@mn.nacdnet.net

(320) 523-1559 (320) 523-1559Renville

Otter Tail - West

Karen Herrig karen.herrig@gmail.com 
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